

Madan Lal @ Madani Vs State

BA-3521-1987-2020

Present: Sh. Gurdhian Singh Adv for the applicant.
Sh. Navdeep Goyal Addl. PP for the State.

File put up before the undersigned being on duty during lock-down. Sh. Navdeep Goyal Addl PP for the State has made a separate statement that 34 police officials of PS Lehra are found Corona Positive and due to the above reason, record of the present case could not be produced in the Hon'ble Court. **The case stands adjourned to 30.07.2020. File be put up before the Duty Officer on the date fixed.**

July 21, 2020

(Harish Kumar)
Stenographer-III

(Smriti Dhir)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Duty Officer, Sangrur
(Unique Identification No. PB0518)